
 
 

 

2016-17 CISC Subcommittee Members 

ELA/ELD  Region County Email  

Charlene Stringham 7 Tulare charlenes@ers.tcoe.org Lead 

Lisa Gilbert 8 Kern lgilbert@kern.org  Co-lead 

Jennifer McAuley (ELA) 1 Mendocino jmcauley@mcoe.us  

Cynthia Lenners (ELD) 1 Lake clenners@lakecoe.org  

Ellen Levy (ELA) 2 Siskiyou elevy@siskiyoucoe.net  

Holly Harding (Ahmadi) (ELD) 2 Butte hahmadi@bcoe.org  

Christine Anderson (ELA) 3 Sacramento canderson@scoe.net  

Tami Wilson (ELD) 3 Sacramento twilson@scoe.net  

Lori Musso (ELA) 4 San Mateo lmusso@smcoe.k12.ca.us  

Charlotte (Char) Ford (ELD) 4 Contra Costa cford@cccoe.k12.ca.us  

Michelle Muncy-Silva (ELA) 5 Monterey mmsilva@monterey.k12.ca.us  

Yee Wan (ELD) 5 Santa Clara yee_wan@sccoe.org  

Debra Boggs (ELA) 6 Stanislaus dboggs@stancoe.org  

Karin Linn-Nieves (ELD) 6 San Joaquin klinnnieves@sjcoe.net  

Pamela McGee (ELA) 7 Fresno PMcGee@fcoe.org  

Lavonne Chastain (ELA) 7 Kings Lavonne.Chastain@kings.k12.ca.us   

Alesha Ramirez (ELD) 7 Tulare aleshar@ers.tcoe.org  

Carlos Pagán (ELA) 8 Santa Barbara cpagan@sbceo.org  

Armando Zuniga (ELD) 8 Ventura azuniga@vcoe.org  

Terry Barron (ELD) 9 San Diego tbarron@sdcoe.net  

Allison Granger (ELA) 9 Orange  agranger@ocde.us  
Molly McCabe (ELA) 10 Riverside mmccabe@rcoe.us  
Carmen Beck (ELD) 10 San Bernardino  Carmen_Beck@sbcss.k12.ca.us  

Della Larimore (ELA) 11 Los Angeles Larimore_Della@lacoe.edu  

Ruth Baskett (ELD) 11 Los Angeles Baskett_Ruth@lacoe.edu  
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